.............................. o

. Date Amount Receipt No.
R. Scott and Ellen L. Franklin

Application No. Gi2182 - | FEES PAID
NG Permit No. ...Gi0430 .96 30999 L5262

Certificate No. oo ) ES—

Address HC.71,.86.. QUL BOAG e Harmey
e Burns, ORLOTT200 e A
Stream Index, Page No. L2, T At L] A —— Jreesenns b
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Ty (/ ,';’ B ;* j r/ . E e e ———— Cert_ Fee e — e an s \:\ :
FEES REFUNDE ;

Date Amount Check No.

ASSIGNMENTS

PROSECUTION OF WORK e - - - e e e e e ettt nn e

Form “A” filled .o, T e

Form “B” filed T e eeeeeessaeaetseseoeoiTrirTEERReE St rA et £ oeoet e At A Aot e oL eenm AR SRS st e et eeeeeen e 11 or 4 s enemeeeeeeseen

Form “C” filed . ) o e emmennpasme TR AL LR SRS £ eme e e £t £t et eemes 1A ans ke eb e e oeen et asReE bbb e eemmrm et eemen £ ne et
B AL R OO oo et e et e e e e e eeeeeee oo

Blank mailed ..o

Proof received ..o

Date certificate issued ...,

SP*70900-119



Mﬁ‘P’S M. A. PALMER & SONS, INC

ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
711 Ponderosa Village
P.O. Box 61
Burns, Oregon 97720

Chris Palmer, PE., PL.S., CW.R.E. Phone 541-573-6451

Cork Palmer, PE., PL.S., CW.R.E. 73
SITE REPORT Fax 541-573-6431

for

CLATM OF BENEFICIAL USE

UNDER : IN THE NAME OF:
Application G-12182 R. Scott & Ellen L.
Permit G-13430 Franklin

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

On October 4, 2002 I conducted a site survey of the irrigation
lands located in Section 33, T 22 S, R 31 E, WM, Harney County,
Oregon. There is one well irrigating alfalfa and grass hay.

IT. SURVEY METHODS

The field survey was done with the use of a "NIKCN" DTM-430 total
station with related field equipment. The control point was the
northwest corner of Section 33.

III. SOURCE OF WATER

A well with 1/4" gage X 14" diameter steel casing to a depth of
53 feet. The well is cappred with a 1/4" steel plate with a 1/2"
diameter inspection port. 8Static water level is at BO feet.
Pumping level is at 120 feet.
Pump: 15 HP submersible turbine, 230 volt, single phase.
Meter: none.
Piping: 147 feet if glav. pipe from pump to the ground
surface. 825 feet of 4" pvc main line. 540 feet of 3" alum.
hand line with 12 - 9/32" sprinkler heads.

FINAL PROOF CALCULATIONS

pumping level 120 feet
column loss 5 feet
4" pvc pipe loss 5 feet
3" alum. pipe loss 12 feet
elevation loss 0 feet
pressure (40 psi) 92 feet
misc losses 7 feet

Total losses = 241 feet




Theoretical capacity from pump and piping system:
0 ( HP X Eff X 3960 ) / H

{ 15 X .70 X 3960 ) / 241

172.5 gpm.

Hmnan

Theoretical capacity from sprinkler heads:
12 - 9/32" sprinkler heads operating at 40 psi.
Q = 12 heads X 14.3 gpm/head = 171.6 gmp,

DUTY OF WATER

Maximum rate per Permit
irrigated.

]

1/80 cfs/acre. 9.3 acres actually

Maximum flow per Permit
52.2 gmp.

1/80 cfs/acre X 9.3 acres = 0.12 cfs =

IV. CERTIFICATION

I, Chris T. Palmer, Certified Water Rights Examiner, registered
in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon, do hereby
certify that the final survey and inspection of the use was found
to be completed under the terms and conditions of Permit G~13430
and was completed by me on October 4, 2002 and the facts
contained in this report and accompanying final proof map are
correct to the best of my knowledge.

?g//;bqqufmquy//

Chris T. Palmer, CWRE # 100

We, R. Scott & Ellen L. Franklin, hereby agree to the above
findings of Chris T. Palmer, Certified Water Rights Examiner, and
do hereby submit this site report and map as our Claim of
Baneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms and
conditions of Permit No. G-13430.

N A (e 7 Froed

R. Scott Franklin Ellen L. Franklin
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October 10, 2002

Mr. Steve Brown

Oregon Water Resources Dept,
158 12" St N.E.

Salem OR 97301-4172

Dear Mr. Brown,

Enclosed is the final proof survey and site report for claim of beneficial use on our well,
application #G-12182 and permit #G-13430,

We had a meeting with the Harney County Watermaster, Mitch Lewis last month to
discuss the need for a meter on our irrigation system. Mr. Lewis determined since we
have a small acreage we could measure the amount of water used by keeping track of the
days and hours we irrigate.

We will be keeping a log of the days and hours that our irrigation system is running,

Sincerely,

Sl o Lo

Ellen Franklin

encl.
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IDENTIFY THE LOCATIOM ©F THE
WATER RIGHT. ¥ 15 NOT  INTENDED

. TO PROVIDE IMFORMATION RELATIVE
}N[ AR I IO THE LOUATION OF PROVERTY

OWHRERSHIP,

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER . IN THE NAME OF|
_E@{'RPLICA’;TIQN. G-12182 R. SCOTT& ELLENL.
IPERMITG-13430 . _FRANKLIN. |

Scale! I = 400' Date: OCT. 2002 __ | Job: 1068-02

M.A, PALMER & SONS, INC.] Sht. No.
3__ ENGINEERING & SURVEYING e s |
- 711 Ponderosa Village + Box 61

Burns, Oregen 97720 of }

. Dsn:

CENEW //-2003 | ow: onmis




Water Resources Department

T

MEMO J"-‘/“"\U‘if'«vv,‘ L—}( F] 199£

TO Application G- /1 {§1

FROM ew:_ [Nlool  Zourt
) (Reviewers Name)

SUBJECT Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

D Yes

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway.
No

]:l Yes

IZ Use the Scenic Waterway condition {(Condition 7J).
No

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)

[ﬁ At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to
maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (To be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not
checked)

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in

Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a
proportion of the consumptive use by which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan [Feb [ Mar | Apr | May [dJun [ Jui Aug (Sep [Oct [ Nov |Dec

oy
('d
i\\T




Water Right Condiitiong
Tracking Slip

Grounadwa ter/Hydrology Secty on

FILE == (5 - [2(572.

ROUTED TO: L/da Rickee
TOWNSHIP/ — . *
RANGE-SECT(ON: 12 (/R 31 73

CONDITIONS ATTACHED? {lyes %
REMARKS OR FURTHER  INSTRUCTIONS:

Reviewer: //if'[v? vaaw'{

B "mmmﬁmmssmmiw@ifﬁmsm@m@m@ﬁmﬁmﬁaﬁm&wﬁmamm%sféﬂiiﬁi'éﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁé‘fﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁéﬁiﬁéﬁi@s@ﬁé@%ﬁ}iﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁmﬁi@-




October 1, 2002

Water Resources Department
158 — 12" Street NE
Salem OR 97301-4172

RE: Application file number G-12182
Dear Water Resource Dept.,

I have completed everything on the well before October 1, 2002, except the final survey
by a Certified Water Rights Examiner. He is scheduled to complete his final survey at
the end of this week. I will submit another letter with the final survey.

One note, due to rural addressing, the address is now 71797 Turnout Rd, Burns, OR
97720.

Sincerely,

. aa L

Elien Frankiin




i Water Resources Department
regon Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Sa!em, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-373%

FAX (503) 378-8130

January 4, 2000

R SCOTT & ELLEN FRANKLIN
HC 71 86 TURNOQUTRD
BURNS OR. 97720

REFERENCE: File G12182
Permit G13430

We have received your notice that complete application of water has been made under your permit .

In order to maintain your water right you are now required to submit a final Eroof survey of the completed
use. Mogt permit holders must hire a Certified Water Right Examiner (C ) to conduct this survey.
Reservoir permit holders who obtained their permits after 1995 under the Alternate Ponds Program, store
less than 9.2 acre-feet and have no secondary water right that permits the diversion of water from the
reservoir you can prepare your own final proof survey. Whether you hire a CWRE or perform your own,
the survey must be received within one ﬁear after the use is reported as being complete or within one year
after the beneficial use date allowed in the permit, whichever occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim
of beneficial use must be received in this office on or before October 1,2000. A list of Certified
Examiners is available upon request by calling the above number, extension 320.

The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the permit or transfer order to compile the claim of
beneficial use. All permit conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit.

In addition, if your water right is a groundwater permit .a]ﬂalied for on or after December 20, 1988, you are
required to submit a well pump test before the Water Right Certificate is issued. This test must be done
according to the instructions in the brochure, Forms and brochutes are available upon request.

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the information will be reviewed and a brief field
1nspect_10n\m'4¥ be conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a proposed certificate of
water right will be mailed to you for review.

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your right to use the water.

If gou have angy questions, please contact the Water Rights Section at 378-3739, or toll-free within Oregon
1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

DALLAS MILLER
Natural Resource Specialist 2

DM:jh

cC: Watermaster
CWRE




Mailing List for Superseding FO Coples
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Application #G-12182 FO Date  June 30, 1998

Original mailed to:

Applicant: R. Scott & Ellen L. Franklin, HC 71, 86 Turnout Rd., Burns, Oregon 97720

Copies Maﬁed
Copies sent to: By: j

/(1 WRD - File # G-12182 &‘S{JPP RT STAFFE)
on; }éi&'{;(g
(DATE)

PYO, Map, and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:
"3"‘WRD Watermaster # District: 10

\% WRD - Regional Manager: ER
Q\ODFW District Biologist: Southeast District

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, efc.)

0.

7.

10.

1.

12.

"$10 LETTER" sent to Interested Persons who have not protested or paid for copies

1.

2.

3.

CASEWORKER : LKS




COPY CHECK-OFF SHEET FOR PROPOSED FINAL ORDERS

CC: FILE # G-12182

WATERMASTER # 10 - Bill Beal

REGIONAL MANAGER: Kent Searles

ODF&W - Harney Countyv

CWRE (if agent) : N/A

DEQ N/A

OTHER STATE AGENCY TF NECESSARY: N/A

DIVISION 33 ILIST: N/A COLUMBIA RIVER INTERTRIBAL FISH COMMISSION; U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE;
(CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE) NORTHWEST PCWER PLANNING COUNCIL & NATICONAL MARINE FISHERIES

POWER BUILDER UPDATER; FRONT COUNTER

OTHER ADDRESSES OF PEQOPLE WHO PAID THE $S10 FEE:

PEOPLE WITH OBJECTIONS, COMMENTS OR REQUESTED COPY W/0Q $10 (SEND THE $10 LETTER) :

CASEWORKER : Bernadette Williams
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Oregon Water Resources Dept
Cindy Smith

Commerce Bldg

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

Dear Cindy,

Enclosed is a signed and notarized affidavit of nonuse of water right, cancelling
the orginal water right. Also enclosed are maps describing the land and water
rights.

Please let me know if there is more I need to do to complete our applicationm.
My work phone is 573-6541 and my home phone is 573-6171.

Sincerely,

W/MM‘

Ellen L Franklin

encls




AFFIDAYIT OF NONUSE OF WATER RIGHT

. @ .
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OF OREGON: R le G-12182

ok ii“ﬁ"'.h?‘gi’m"'“—‘{(
I,_R. Scott Franklin & Ellen I, Franklin Ff REATy

(name of alfiant, proponent of cancellation)
' AlG o [
of HC 71 86 Turnout Rd Burns en 28 7993
FrAT 0 . .
mailing address Cit . T e -
(inailing ) (City) SALEM, OREGop
Stale of __Oregon 97720, 503-573-£171 , being first duly sworn, depose and say:
(zip) (phone)
I That because [ _purchased this land that was_already subdivided wi t’n its own well.

(why you are familiar with these lands and right)

bl

I'am personally familiar with the lands described by Certificate # F5 5222 3 | which has a priority
date of /-//- /943 , and was issued in the name of /’//r‘f///?r 23 A7

and recorded in the State Record of Water Right Certificates;

2. That the enlire water right in question is appurtenant to /75, 4. acres located in the
FESW—sw g T ag
AwNE, B bd , 4 50

SwidE - of Section _ 33 | Township __ 22 - S , Range 3 /- ;
3. A That the source from which water is to be diverted under the terms of this Certificate is
O, welkd ;
4. That the water right was issued for the following use(s): [ REIGATTON ;
3. That I know from my own observations and can state with certainty that no water from the authorized
source as described above has been used for ;s #@; Gation gr 7ay Lot 2 a/

(state which and if all or part of the beneficial purpose(s) allowed)

on all the lands or {a portion of the landsho which the right is appurtenant, as illustrated on the
{circle applicable phrase :

copy of the tax plat map obtained from the _/ //?N?c’ Y County Assessor’s Office, attached and

incorporated by reference i in tius afﬁdawt and further described as *; a2y Za”ﬁs é(x) 700,

E0 aund 900 ;1 See 28 ~ =225, B-3/-F Tax Lot /M ;2()/

Loa, 300, L0, 7:959 cﬁ’aa Goo, //}‘m) [/ 20, L2 g /?da )
A Se_ 33 F- 0251"5 £2-3/-F ., /?t’ma;n.-na oe;c»é/“ M
To Deserl ConsTrn cJEJd?\_. FO box 762 /L/”/?Ps D, ?77&?/

* Number of acros, exact lacation ond I)mrmlnncﬂ Uw mlrlmmml ~=Iu-cl |f Necessary,
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. NOTICE, TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The orlgmal and first copy of this report
: are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, "
SALEM, OREGON 97310

wit& 30 daydgzfzom 1hedﬂdsﬂte
. tibh -

f:

WATER WELL ‘REPQPQVE CEIVED

STATE OF OREGON
{Please type or print)

(Do not write above WAFER RESOURCES DEPFT
"} o ;c‘i Eq;?r%

State Well No.

A’
y W J3fe =50
DEC - 41979 -

State Permit No,

,%,J;//L; A

Al AY __ Oy mehl

(1\ OWNER: |

uﬁtt%

IR T IOy

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

Byt Dongzld O“l County Ha--navy Driller's well number
Address P, (1, Rax ~71 1% 1, Section2 8, 33 1, 228 r3lE WM.
IR QRAICON 0'7 220 Bearing and distance from section or subdivision eorner

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well [@ Reconditioning [J
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12,

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Deepening [} Abandon [J

g:t‘)‘;?‘ g ?gt";g‘ g Domestic [§ Industrial 3 Munieipal [J
Dug {3 Bored O Irrigation [ Test Well [J Other [m}
1) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [1 Welded m

S~ 1.~ Diam. from ...l it to 53 ft. Gage ..2.50...
.................. " Diam. fIOM i T 10 e It
................. " Diam. from it. to ft.

100t South and 100" Aast of Mo covner
oF el DL

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth at which water was first found Lo s,

Lot #, below land surface. Date 11/6/79

Lo
T

Static level

Artesian pressure 1bs. per square inch, Date

nene
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing }‘8 ............
Depth drilled 3001t Depth of completed well Y00 #

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials:
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in

) PERFORATIONS; Perforated? [] Yes [ No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata,
\““l"ype of perforator used MATERIAL From To SWL
Size of perforations in, by in. aandy 1nam 0 2
perforations oM .. i®. to .. 1t. limqestone 2 ol
perforations from ft to ft. colurae gand hils
perforations from 1. to tt. clay 15] 30
e mne 30| 34
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [1 Yes {¢ No T ey 3] Lo
Manufacturer's Name e .,.n;,‘ - Lol 4g
Tyre .. Model NO. .o mliinnlnred rock Lg[110
1_“~ ... Slot size .. Set from ft. to o It candztana 1101130
Diam, .. .. Slot size .. Set from ft. to 1. +an clay 130 188
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is course sand and :’.Mﬂvp] 18811 Q%
. lowered below statlc level +ann rlavetone 19211 G5
Was a pump test made? Y{Ves f3Mb .11 yes, by whom? ' W, W, canrae aand and _C_"_I'QVF’l 1951199
vield: ADD gal/min. with 150 ft. drawdown after 8  nrs. tan _sendy clay 199202
n v - course sand and gravel 2021212
S Y . | —ton eclaystone 2121280
argen_conrss cand 2801300
Bailer test gal./min. with ft, drawdown after hrs. =
Artesian flow g.p.1m. -
perature of water 63 Depth arteslan flow encountered ... ft. | Work started 1 0/30 18 79 completed 1 1/5 1079
Pl
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine maved off of well 1 lI/c; 19 79
Well seal—Material used ... cement. grout Drilling Machine Operator's Certiflegtion:
This well was- constructed def my direct supervision.
Well sealed from land surface 0 ..o .1,8 ....... ft. Materials used and infor rted above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ..o 2 ........ in. best knwl;dge nd belj 'L/‘
Diameter of well hore below seal ... d, B in. [Signed] .= dj,__k:.. o A e Date '[_,1/5' 16.79
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal ... 3 .......... sacks (Driilin Operator}

pressure.punpal

How was cement grout placed? ...

Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes §] No Plugs .rn Size: location ... t,

Di* any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes [) No

Ty... 0f water? depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off

Was well gravel packed? ] Yes (X No

Gravel placed from ...

achine Operator’s License No. ...

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name ... Yesiern.walter. kel

(Person, tirm or curporn!ion

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)




OREGON WATER RESOUCES DEPARTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES
CHAPTER 690
DIVISION 512
MALHEUR LAKE BASIN PROGRAM

Minimum Perennial Streamflows

690-512-001

The minimum perennial streamflows listed in Table 1 are hereby adopted or established.
Water Availability |

690-512-040

(1)  Exceptas provided in section (3) of this rule, the Department shall not accept an
application for permit, or issue a permit, for any use of surface water, or of groundwater
the use of which has the potential to substantially interfere with surface water, in the
Matheur Lake Basin unless the applicant shows, by a preponderance of evidence, that
unappropriated water is available to supply the proposed use at the times and in the
amounts requested. The evidence provided shall be prepared by a qualified hydrologist or
other water resources specialist and shall include: : ,

(a) Streamflow measurements or gage records from the source or, for use of
groundwater, the stream in hydraulic connection with the source; or

(b) An estimate of water availability from the source or, for use of
groundwater, the stream in hydraulic connection with the source which includes
correlations with streamflow measurements or gage records on other, similar
streamns and considers current demands for water affecting the streamflows.
(2)  Thecriteria used in determining if the use of groundwater has the potential to
substantially interfere with surface water shall be those established in OAR Chapter 690,
Division 9. -
(3)  This rule shall not apply to issuance of:
(a) Instream water rights,
(b)  Permits for storage of water between March 1 and May 31 if the application
is not required to be referred to the Cornmission under OAR 690-11-080 2)(@)XC), -
or :

(c) Permits for use of water legally stored.

Adopted February 26, 1985. Amended December 7, 1990.
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INITIAL, REVIEW CHECKLIST

appricarion # O (A5
WAB #
POU-WAB

“/j/;TEMS HAVE BEEN VERIFIED ON COMPLETENESS CHECKLIST
—~ BASIN NAME/NUMBER IS CORRECT

DETERMINATION OF WHETHER USE IS OR IS NOT ALLOWED BY...
__BASIN PLAN

~~  LEGISLATIVE WITHDRAWAIL (ORS 538)

~ __RULES

" _SCENIC WATERWAY (OTHER THAN WA ORS 390.826)

- OTHER

-~ WATER AVAILABILITY HAS BEEN CHECKED
50 % BEFORE JULY 17, 1992; 80 % LIVE FLOW 50 % STORAGE
AFTER JULY 17, 1992

e
INSTREAM WATER RIGHT EXEMPTIONS ARE DOCUMENTED ON WATER
AVAILABILITY SHEETS

USE IS NOT FROM A BOR PROJECT OR A SIGNED CONTRACT IS IN
THE FILE

DIVISTON 33 HAS BEEN ADDRESSED...
SEASON FOR DIRECT FLOW
‘§§§§? WATER QUALITY PARAGRAPH
EFFICIENCY DESCRIPTION (BELOW BONN AND MORE THAN 1 CFS)

- PLAT CARDS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND A COPY OF THE MAP SHOWING
THE CONFLICT HAS BEEN ATTACHED

4 ALL DOCUMENTS USED IN EVALUATION ARE ATTACHED AND
HIGHLIGHTED AND PACKET IS STAPLED TOGETHER

SPELL CHECK HAS BEEN COMPLETED
‘" _WATERMASTER #|(>
REGIONAL MANAGER (NW,SW,NC,SC(@}

LETTER WAS SAVED FROM M:\T\IRWORKS5 TO M:\T\IRSENTS5

S

oy

NAME] il o N A

P S

DATE" ﬂﬁéy@j”
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July 21, 1995 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

R SCOTT & ELLEN FRANKLIN
HC 71, 86 TURNOUT ROAD
BURNS OR 97720

RE: Application #G-12182

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Franklin,

The Water Resources Department is currently reviewing your application
for water use. Preliminary review indicates the following items were not
included with your application:

> The location and description of your water delivery system
{(type of pump, size and length of pipeline, etc.}.

> A statement listing the proposed dates for beginning and
completion of construction and complete application of water.

> An oath that the information in the application is true and
accurate. Please sign and return the enclosed oath.

> A Land Use Information Form signed by your local planning
official (a form is enclosed).

In order to expedite the processing of your application, we request that
you submit these items by August 7, 1995. I have enclosed a stamped
envelope for your use.

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the required
materials listed above, please call me personally at 1-800-624-3199
extension 306.

Sincerely,

Lyl

Mr. Cory C. Engel
Completeness Team

enclosures

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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COMPLETENESS DETERMINATION CHECKLIST

Application # Review Date Reviewer "

— s — : 77
G - 1A [ 1AS | Loy “

A checkmark (v) indicates that the item is incomplete or defective.

NoGhON=

0

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
17.
18.

Examination fees.

Name and address of the applicant, and title if applicable.

Source of water.

Use of water.

Amount of water.

Location & description of delivery system.

Name(s) and address(es) of the owners of any lands involved, but not owned by

the applicant.

A statement declaring the existence of written authorization or easement

permitting access to lands involved, but not owned by the applicant.

Proposed dates of beginning and completion of construction, and complete

application of water,

If for municipal use, the present population to be served and expected future

water requirements,

if for mining use, the type of mines and methods of supplying & utilizing the

water.

if for a reservoir:

a. The height of the dam.

b. The storage capacity.

¢. The area submerged.

d. The maximum depth.

e. The construction method (earthfill, concrete, flashboard, etc.).

f. A description of the outlet conduit.

g. A description of the spillway.

If for groundwater, the horizontal distance from the well to the nearest surface

water source (if within one mile), and the difference in land surface elevation

between them.

If the application was made under HB 2107:

____a.Name and address of each adjacent property owner and verification that
each owner has been mailed a copy of the completed notice.

b. A description of the proposed water used and related project, the
condition it will address, and the benefits that are expected to result from
the project.

¢. The number of reservoirs per application is appropriate as per OAR 690-
11-049 (3)(b)

An oath that the application information is true and correct,

The signature of the applicant(s).

A satisfactory map of the proposed POD & POU.

A Land Use Information Form or receipt signed by appropriate planning official.

T



Water Resources Department

NEIL GOLOSCHMOT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

GOVERNCA

July 30, 1990

R. Scott and Ellen L. Franklin
HC 71, 86 Turnout Recad
Burns, OR 97720

REFERENCE: File G-12182

We received your application on July 18, 1990, describing the
proposed use of 0.17 cubic foot per second of water from one well
within 8Silvies River Basin for irrigation of 13.6 acres.
Supporting data and fees in the amount of $308 were alsgo
received. Our Receipt 65262 is enclosed. The application has
been assigned file number G-12182 and will be reviewed in detail
as time allows.

Applications which are received in proper form with required
maps, supporting data and fees can be considered for approval by
issuance of permits following a mandatory 30-day waiting period
and after public interest matters are resolved.

Applications which require additional information will be
returned for correction and/or completion. In those cases, the
process will, of course, be further delayed. If you feel that a
delay in the processing of your application will cause a
hardship, please advise.

If the application 1is approved, the permit authorizing the
described project will be subject to the Water Resources
Commission’s Basin Program statements, prior rights, and would
require that the well be constructed and maintained in accordance
with the General Standards for the Construction of Water Wells in
Oregon. If you have any questions regarding these provisions or
the Well Standards, please contact this office.

If you have any dquestions, please contact the Water Rights
Section at the above telephone number.

Enclosure
SCB:tcb

cc: Chris T. Palmer, CWRE
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Ve WARRANTY DEED
Q M- P47

RAYMOND A. GIANOII and ELLEN C. GIANOLI, hu:land and wife,
called grantors herein, hereby cenvey to RODNEY D00OTT FRANKLIN
and ELLEN L. FRANKLIN, husband and wife, whose ad - oss is
HC 71 86 Turnout Road Burns, Oregon o + the following describad
real propeity:

i

Land in Harney County, Oregon, &5 follows:

In Twp. 22 S., R. 31 E., W.M.:
Sec. 33: A parcel of land in the WW%, which is describ=l as
follows:

Beginning at a point on the Fastern boundary of
the county road right of way, which is §, 59°
51" 50" E. 1047.17 feet frow the Northwest
corner of said Sec. 33;

thence 8. 86° 14' 50" E. *922.77 feet;

thence &, 30° 00' 20" W. $73.00 feat;

thence N, 63° 23' 00" W. 774.6 ieet to the
FEastern boundary of said county road right of
way; o

thence N, 07° 02 0C" E., &along .waid right of
way, 500 feet, more or less, tc.rhe point of
heginning. '

TOGETHER W1TH 1978 Fleetwood mobile home, ID No,
IDFPI,28833041336,

SUBJECT TO:

1. 1988-8% taxes in an undecermined amount are a lien not
yet payable,

2, A5 DISCLOSED by the tax roll the premises herein drn-
scribed have been zoned or classified for farm use. At any time
that said land is disqualified for such use, the property wiil be
subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest.

3. ACCESS RESTRICTIONS and burdens ipposed, with certain
limited access granted, including the terms- and pruvisions
thereof, in Deed to the State of Oregon, by anrd %{hrcugh its State
Bighway Commission, recorded May 31, 1956, in Bovk 62, Page 5,
Deed Records.

Additional grant of access »f record. from .. State of
Oregon, by and through its State Mighway lormiss: ., to F. W.
Triska and Hazel Triska, husband and wife, reccxrd o« Nov. 20,
1957, in Rook 64, Page 187, Deeds, which grants rights of actess
to said highway =i additional points. .

Indenture of access of recori, from the State of Gregen, by
and through its Department of Trarsportation, Highway Division,
to T.. W. Hebener and Betty Hebener, recorded Aug. 17, 1976, in
Book 101, Page 586, Deed Records, which substitutes points of
access.,

1 - WARRANTY DEED
w6/30




4. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT in favor of California-Pacific
Utilities Company, a corporation, dated April 10, 1963, recorded
May 14, 1963, in Bock 73, Page 200, Deeds, over, wunder and upon
Sec. 33, Twp. 22 8., R. 31 E., W.M, :

5. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT in favor of California-Pacific
Utilities Company, a corporation, dated Aug. 23, 1963, reccrded
Aug. 29, 1963, in Book 73, Page 590, Deeds, over, under and upon
Sec. 33, Twp. 22 S., R. 31 E., W.M,

6. MORTGAGE to State of Oregon, represented and acting by
the Director oui Veterans' Affairs, dated Jan. 11, 1980, recorded
Jan. 11, 1980, in Book A-27, Page 67, Mortgage Records, securing
& note having a present balance of $ 31,639.49 with interest
paid to _ August- 11, 1988 By acceptance of this deed, the
grantees. do agsume and agree tn pay the said note and perform all
the conditions and covenants of the mortgage and hold the Grantor
harmless from any term thereof.

and covenant that grantors are the owners of the above described
property free of all encumbrances except as shown herein; and
will warrant and defend the same against all perscns who mav
lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

THIS TINSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LANPD USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING 'THIS INSTRUMENT, YHE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO "i'E PROPERTY SHOU'. CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT > VERIFY USES.

The concideration for this transfer is: $70,000.00

Until a change is requested, send future tax stateménﬁé to
the following address: Department of Veterans' Affaire, 1225
Ferry Street SE, Salem, OR 97310

DATED:  (hlifer. 2/, 1938

- & - ,
/ﬁkfﬁvtfaﬁﬂ A eninit
RAYMOND. A. GIANOLI

;ﬁﬂi£GALm£:LM)gLLMYu9E;

ELLEN C. GIANOLT

2 = WARRANTY DEED
w6 /30




STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)

)
County of )

Personally appeared the above named RAYMOND A. GIANOLI and
ELLEN C. GIANOLI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

their voluntary act.
Before me:

Prepared by:
Cramer & Cramer
Attorneys at Law
P.O. Box 646
Burns, OR 97720
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Wotary Public fornerpqon_ﬁf

B O
My Commission Expires: 2 35-§

Return to:
Rodney S8Scott Franklin, et ux

HC 71 86 Turnout Road
Burns, Oregon 97720

in 1 é&a e -
;;E‘ﬂ'

STATF OF GREGON
County of Harney
I certify that the githin instpugent was received fo.

recqrd.on t}w e B, 0 ;!JW’
10,88, at &oirm o'olock

P /o7
iy A o hessibin
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APPLICATION PROCESSING OUTLIKE

Basin:

Sub-bagin: ) . Application NOA
Feea paid; Exaswination fees_______ _ - Pexmiﬁ No‘ o

Recerding fees: _ __ _ .
Totalys _ . __ _—
RATE AMS DUTY for drrigation
1. Check for wminimum information (OAR 690-11-0201
yeod no
Cod Hame and mailing sddrese of the applicant.
—— —— Source of the vater,
—hee Quantity of vater to be eppropriated. .
! Location of point of diversion to 1/4 1/4
— —————
| Section.
- Hature and place of usge, . .
. — Hare &nd mailing addresa of sll legal ovnera
! of the properties involved.
__J,_ —_— Signature of the applicant
Exanination feea,

If miniwun Information not eupplied, excepting legal owner
information, then return to applicant with letter explaining
deficieaciea. . .

yes no .
f ¥ater Rescurces Commigaion clageification

"'T linite or restrictions =- If yea, notet
l
1

| State Engineer’s vithdravalm =~ If yes, note:

Legialative vithdravals ~- If yes, note:

——— —— If policy wtatement im unclear check vith Resources
Hanagement Division,
Scenic VWatervay:
on —SpEtTean —— ¥in 174 uile
Kotify Parke aad Recreation Dapartseat
Out-of-basin diversion
Heed to route to Geology Section dus to:

2% well vithin one nile of a atress
vell vithin restricted surface vater ares
vellw vith request for greater than % cfe
vell ia for heaticy L/or cooling
vell conetructed by land ovner
vell ix artesian
artificlal ground vater recharge project

ground vater ares under study

Vithin Irrigatioa Districts

|

X

T
P

Vater Resources Coumissicn reviev i1

Requeat for grester than S cfs

: Dan height greater than 10 feet

e Storage of wore than 9.2 acre-fenat

aeOut=of-basin diveraion

——Vithin or sbove s scenic vatervay

——Conditicnal vaes under basin prograss

~—-Tequesta for larger rate or duty thsn slioved
ground water recharge project

- Other substential public interest fesuss

. FeqQuents for reviev by an sgency or perscn

Vatersaster comseat form eent vith copy of drM Fc‘-“\’r"-

Yatersaster coassnts received

Hydrographic section cosments requested

Rydrographic mection comments received

O.D.F.¥. sent copy of application Sodnap (gxcept

groundvater) requesting cosment

0.D.Fi¥. comsentsa received —————

Report from D.E.0, received

Publish application inforsetion in veekly public

notice,

Kotify other gvners of developsant

PROTESTED
1iled
Tesglved

T K

HE#E

Gi24g2
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BEFORE THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSED PARTIAL
CANCELLATION OF THE WATER RIGHT PC 97-3
EVIDENCED BY CERTIFICATE 35223 IN THE FINAL ORDER

NAME OF HARRY PON, FOR THE USE OF WATER
FOR IRRIGATION FROM A WELL IN HARNEY
COUNTY

e i U NN N

Notice was sent by certified mail on January 3, 1997, to the owners of record of the following
real property located in Sections 28 and 33, Township 22 South, Range 31 East, Willamette
Meridian, of proposed cancellation of the water right for irrigation use on this property:

1.6 acres NW1/4 NE1/4 9.0 acres NE1/4 SW1/4
22.2 acres NE1/4 NW1/4 12.8 acres NW1/4 SWi/4
12.2 acres NW1/4 NWi/4 Section 33
21.0 acres SWi/4a NWi1 26.6 acres SEi/4 SW1/4
12.4 acres SE1/4 NW1/4 4.8 acres SW1/4 SE1/4

Section 33 Section 28

No legally sufficient protest was filed within the 60-day period following mailing, pursuant to
ORS 540.641. Buzco Construction Co., Inc. submitied a letter stating it is an out-of-state
property owner. However, out-of-state owners are subject to cancellation of their water rights, as
is any water right holder, following nonuse of a water right for five consecutive years.

The Buzco letter also stated that its water rights had not been forfeited due to non-use and that it
protested the proposed cancellation. However, QAR 690-17-600 requires a protestant to
provide a statement citing the reasons they believe the water right has not been forfeited by
nonuse. Buzco’s letter did not give a reason why the right had not been forfeited.

Finally, Buzco referred to ORS 540.610(2)(b) and (c) and OAR 690-17-800(2)(a) and (b).
However, these sections are grounds for rebuttal which apply to municipal water rights and
property owned by the Department of Veterans’ Affairs (DVA). Buzco is not a municipality nor
a municipal right holder, and the DVA does not own a recorded interest in Buzco’s property to
which the water right is appurtenant.

A letter was faxed to Buzco Construction on F ebruary 25, 1997, explaining that the letter
described above was not a legally sufficient protest or rebuttal. Buzco was provided with the
relevant laws and rules and given until March 6, 1997, to correct and complete their protest

or rebuttal. Buzco did not respond within the the time allowed, or at any time since. Therefore,
it is hereby ORDERED:

Special Order Volume 51 Page

484




That the portion of Certificate 35223 for irrigation of 91.2 acres in Section 33 and 31 4 acres in
Section 28, all in T 22 S, R 31 E, WM, and the water right evidenced by that portion of that
certificate, is hereby CANCELED.

of fater from a well in /

e on the following lands in

dnotcanteled dithisiprocesding

56.0 acres SWi1/4 NE1/4
f16.6 acres NE1/4 NW1/4
0.4 acres SW1/4 NW1/4
254 acres SE1/4 NW1/4
VT Section 33

a
DATED and PLACED in the US Postal Service this% day of May, 1997.

D) sl

Weisha Mize
Administrative Law Judge

NOTICE:  You are entitled to Judicial review of this Order. Judicial review may be obtained
by filing a petition for review with the Oregon Court of Appeals within 60 days from the date of
service (date of mailing) of this Order. Judicial review is pursuant to the provisions of ORS
536.075. |

Special Order Volume 51 Page
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

Before the Director of the Water Resources Department

In the matter of ) FINAL
Groundwater Application ) ORDER
G-12182 submitted by )
R, SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN

FINDINGS OF FACT

Water Use Request

1. R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN requested use of 0.17 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND (CFS), of water from ONE WELL IN SILVIES RIVER BASIN for
IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN.

2. The area of proposed use is in HARNEY COUNTY within SECTION 33,
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

3. The water delivery system is described by the applicant as a 15
horsepower submersible pump and 1,200 feet of three inch hand line.

4. The request was made in Application G-12182 which was received
by the Water Resources Department on JULY 18, 1990.

Affected Waters

1. This proposed use of groundwater is not within or above a State
Scenic Waterway.

2. There are no senior water rights from this point of
appropriation.

Department Actions
1. The application was determined to be complete and not defective.

2. The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the
proposed groundwater use will not have the potential for
substantial interference with the nearest surface water source,
namely SILVIES RIVER.

3. An Initial Review of the application was completed and a report
of the results of that review was mailed to the applicant on AUGUST
15, 1995,

4, The Initial Review determined:
a. IRRIGATION is allowed under the Malheur Lake Basgin Program.
b. The uge is not prohibited by Statute,.
¢. Water for the proposed use isg not available in the amounts
requested.
d. The use would not injure existing water rights.



Application File G-12182 A Page 2

5. The report of Initial Review listed these determinations and
disclosed a number of conditions and restrictions that would likely
be included in the permlt i1f issued. These conditions and
restrictions are listed in the attached draft permit.

6. The applicant did not notify the Department to stop processing
this appllcatlon within 14 days after the report was mailed as
provided in ORS 537.150(5).

7. The Department proceeded with processing the application and on
SEPTEMBER 5, 1995 published notice of the application in its weekly
Public Notice of Water Rights.

8. At the c¢lose of the 30 day comment period provided in ORS
537.150(7}), the Department had not received comments on the
application.

9. A Proposed Final Order for this application was completed and a
copy of that review was mailed to the applicant on November 7,
1985,

Aggegsment

1. In proceeding with evaluation of Application G-12182, the
following criteria were found to be relevant by the Department.

The Malheur Lake Basin Program (OAR Chapter 690, Division
512)

The Harney County Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordlnance
Affidavit of non-use of water right dated August 21, 1995
Groundwater availability as determined by the
Groundwater/Hydrology staff (OAR Chapter 690, Division 9)
The established rate and duty for the proposed use
Pending, senior applications and existing water rights of
record

g. Affidavit dated August 21, 1995 requesting cancellation of
existing underlying rights ev1denced by Certificate 35223.

h, All comments received

]

QU

(D

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Based upon continued evaluation, the Department finds the
determinations of the Proposed Final Order require modification to
recognize existing underlying rights.

2. The period of allowed use is MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31.

3. The Department finds that no more than 0.17 CFS would be
necessary for the proposed use. The amount of water requested, 0.17
CFS, 1is allowable for the proposed use.

4. At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measgurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to
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maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

5. The application was filed prior to the adoption of OAR 690-05,
therefore the submission of land use information with the
application is not required.

6. The proposed use would not conflict with existing water rights,
and, if exercised in accordance with law, rule, and the proposed
conditions would not result in injury to existing water users.

7. The proposed use complies with all other rules of the
Commission.

8. Pursuant to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th
Oregon Legislative Assembly, and given the findings listed above,
a rebuttable presumption has been established that the use will not
impair or be detrimental to the public interest if exercised in the
manner described in the attached draft permit.

9. No protests were timely filed in response to the Proposed Final
Order of November 7, 1995, and no significant issues or disputes
are known to the Department at this time.

10. Therefore, the proposed use, as conditioned, and described in
the attached draft permit, would not impair or be detrimental to
the public interest.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that upon cancellation of existing underlying
rights, Application G-12182 in the name of R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L.
FRANKLIN be approved for IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES as provided in
the attached draft permit.

DATED January /7, 1996

Martha O. P ;
Pirector
Water Resgources Department

NOTICE:

This Final Order is issued by the Department pursuant to
Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th Oregon
Legislative Assembly.

If this Final Order has modified the Department’s prior
findings or conditions, the applicant may request a contested
case hearing within 14 days from the date of this order.
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Issues on which a contested case hearing may be requested and
conducted are limited to issues based on modifications to the
Proposed Final Order.

Requests for a contested case hearing must be made in proper
form, submitting the information required under Section 11(6),
Chapter 416, Oregon Laws, 1995,

Requests for a contested case hearing must be received by the
Water Regources Department in Salem, Oregon by 5:00 pm on
January 3/, 1996,

Only the applicant and any persons who timely filed a
protest may appeal the provigiong of this final order.



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN
HC 71 BOX 89 TURNOUT ROAD
BURNS, OREGON 97720

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-12182
SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL IN SILVIES RIVER RASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES
MAXIMUM RATE ALLCWED: 0.17 CFS
PERICD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31
DATE OF PRIORITY: JULY 18, 1990
POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.; 622 FEET SCUTH AND 1046 FEET EAST FROM
NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 33
The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.
THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES

SECTION 33
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:
A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the

meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or

Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
recoxrd of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department’s standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By 1law, the 1land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use (g} of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

SEE NEXT PAGE

Application G-12182 Water Resgourceg Department PERMIT DRAFT
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Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete
application of the water toc the use shall be made on or before October
1, 1999,
Issued January , 1996

DRAFT

Water Resources Department
Martha O. Pagel

Director
Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 12 Volume 2 Silvies River & Wells District 10

DLB MGMT . CODE
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

June 3, 1996

R. Scott and Ellen L. Franklin
HC 71, Box 86 Turnout Road
Burns, OR 97720

Reference: Files (G-2523 and G-12182
Dear Mr., and Mrs. Franklin:

We received an affidavit of nonuse of water right. The affidavit
authorizes the Director to enter an order to cancel of an
existing groundwater right appurtenant to your land. The water
right is evidenced by Certificate of Water Right recorded in
State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 27, Page 35223.
I am enclosing a copy of the certificate along with the
supporting map.

While you certainly can authorize the cancellation of the
existing certificate to clear our records to allow for the
issuance of a permit in approval of your Application G-12182, I
feel I must advise you of an additional option.

Even though you may not be utilizing Pon Well 20 for your land,
the right to use groundwater on your property under Certificate
35233 may still be valid. The right would be valid if the use of
groundwater from either, your well or the Pon Well, for
irrigation purposes continued without five successive years of
nonuse. This of course is based upon the assumption that both
wells develop water from the same water bearing source,

Assuming the right is valid, the reason why you should
congider an application to reguest an additional point
of appropriation under the existing right in lieu of the
new application, is that you would retain the earlier
date of priority of January 11, 1963.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




R. Scott and Ellen L. Franklin
Files G-2523 and G-12182

June 3, 1896

Page Two

This is important to you i1f there were a shortage of water and
the watermaster would be required to regulate the water users
allowing the water right holders with earlier priorities first
rights to the use of water.

Please advise me if you still wish to authorize the Director to
cancel the existing right for your property or if you wish to
pursue a transfer request to allow an additional well under the
existing right.

If you have any question, feel free to contact me at 1-800-624-
3199, extension 245, and I will be happy to discuss the matter
with you at any time.

Respectfully,

Steve Brown
Program Analyst



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

Before the Director of the Water Resources Department

In the matter of ) PROPOSED
Groundwater Application ) FINAL
G-12182 submitted by ) ORDER

R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN

FINDINGS OF FACT

Water Use Reguest

1. R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN requested use of 77.0 GALLONS PER
MINUTE of water from ONE WELL IN SILVIES RIVER BASIN within the
MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES.

2. The area of proposed use is in HARNEY COUNTY within SECTION 33,
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M..

3. The water delivery system is described by the applicant as
follows: The applicant proposes to use a 15 horsepower submersible
pump and 1,200 feet of three inch hand line.

4. The request was made in Application G-12182 which was received
by the Water Resources Department on JULY 18, 1990,

Affected Waters

1. This proposed use of groundwater is not within or above a State
Scenic Waterway.

2. There are no senior water rights from this point of
appropriation.

Department Actions
1. The application was determined to be complete and not defective.

2. The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the
proposed groundwater wuse will not have the potential for
substantial interference with the nearest surface water source,
namely SILVIES RIVER.

3. An Initial Review of the application was completed and a report
of the results of that review was mailed to the applicant on AUGUST
15, 15895,

4, The Initial Review detexrmined:
a. IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES is allowed under the Malheur Lake
Basin Program.
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b. The use is not prohibited by Statute.

c. Water for the proposed use is not available in the amounts
requested.

d. The use would not injure existing water rights.

5. The report of Initial Review listed thege determinations and
disclosed a number of conditions and restrictions that would likely
be included in the permit if issued. These conditions and
restrictions are listed in the attached draft permit.

6. The applicant did not notify the Department to stop processing
this application within 14 days after the report was mailed asg
provided inm ORS 537.150(5).

7. The Department proceeded with procesgsing the application and on
SEPTEMBER 5, 1995 published notice of the application in its weekly
Public Notice of Water Rights. '

8. At the close of the 30 day comment pericod provided in ORS
537.150(7), the Department had not received comments on the
application.

Aggsegsment

1. In proceeding with evaluation of Application G-12182, the
following criteria were found to be relevant by the Department.

The Malheur Lake Basin Program (OAR Chapter 690, Division
512)

The Harney County Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordinance
Affidavit of non-use of water right dated August 21, 1995
Groundwater availability as determined by the
Groundwater/Hydrology staff (OAR Chapter 690, Divisgion 9)
The established rate and duty for the proposed use
Pending, senior applications and existing water rights of
record

g. All comments received

Q

ooy

Hh

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Based upon continued evaluation, the Department finds the
determinations of the Initial Review require modification.

2. Based on comments and data received, the Department has
determined that water is available for the proposed use for a full
irrigation season, that being March 1 through October 31.

3. The periocd of allowed use is MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31.

4. The Department finds that no more than 77.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE
would be necessary for the proposed use. The amount of water
requested, 77.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE, is allowed for the proposed
use.
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5. The application was filed prior to the adoption of OAR 690-05,
therefore the submission of land use information with the
application is not required.

6. The proposed use would not conflict with existing water rights,
and, if exercised in accordance with law, rule, and the proposed
conditions would not result in injury to existing water users.

7. The proposed use complies with all other zrules of the
Commission.

8. Pursuant to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th
Oregon Legislative Assembly, and given the findings listed above,
a rebuttable presumption has been established that the use will not
impair or be detrimental to the public interest if exercised in the
manner described in the attached draft permit.

9. Therefore, the proposed use, as conditioned, and described in

the attached draft permit, would not impair or be detrimental to
the public interest.

PROPOSED ORDER
IT IS PROPOSED that Application G-12182 in the name of R. SCOTT AND
ELLEN L. FRANKLIN be approved for IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES as
provided in the attached draft permit.

DATED November 7, 1995

Steven P. Applégare

Administrator
Water Rights and Adjudications Division

NOTICE:

This Proposed Final Order is issued by the Department pursuant
to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th Oregon
Legislative Assembly.

To seek changes in this proposed final order, you must file a
formal protest.

Formal protests to this proposed final order must be made in
proper form and accompanied by the statutory fee in the amount
of $200. Note: The applicant ig not subject to this fee.

For other than the applicant, if you agree with the findings
in this proposed order, but wish to maintain your right to
participate in any contested case proceeding or judicial
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review, you must file a written request for standing.
Requests for gstanding in proceedings relating to this
application must be made in the proper form and accompanied by
the statutory flee in the amount of $50.

Protests or requests for standing, along with the appropriate
fees must be received by the Water Resources Department in
Salem, Oregon by 5:00 pm on December 22, 1995.

Only the applicant and any persons who timely file a
protest or request for standing wmay participate in
further proceedings before the Department or the
Commission which deal with this Application.
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DRAFT
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY
DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN
HC 71 BOX 89 TURNOUT ROAD
BURNS, OREGON 97720

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-12182
SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL IN SILVIES RIVER BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES
MAXTMUM RATE ALLOWED: 77.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE
PERICD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTORER 31
DATE OF PRIORITY: JULY 18, 1990
POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.; 622 FEET SOUTH AND 1046 FEET EAST FROM
NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 33
The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent} and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.
THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES

SECTION 33
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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Measgurement, recording and reporting conditions:

4. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or meaguring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic gchedule as
egstablished by the Director. In addition, the Director may
regquire the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wellg in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable accegs port, and may also include
an air 1line and pressure gauge adeguate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The usge shall conform to such reasgonable rotation gystem as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department’s standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use assoclated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.



Application File G-12182 Page 7

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance, and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1997. Complete
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
1, 1998,

Issued , 199

DRAET

Water Resources Department
Martha O. Pagel

Director
Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 12 Volume 2 8Silvies River & Wells District 10

BW MGMT . CODE
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AUGUST 15, 1995 WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

R SCOTT FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN, ELLEN L

HC 71 BOX 89 TURNOUT RD
BURNS, OREGON 97720

Reference: File G-12182

Dear Applicant:

This letter is to inform you of the unfavorable analysis of your
proposged use of water and to describe some of your options. Based
on the information you have supplied, the Water Resources

Department has reached the following conclusions:

Initial Review Determinations;:

1. Your application ig complete and not defective.
2. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule.
3. The use of water for IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES is allowed under

OAR 512, the Malheur Lake Basin Program.

4, The use of 0.17 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND for IRRIGATION OF 13.6
ACRES is not available due to a conflict in acreage to be
irrigated under Application G-2523 (enclosed map) .

I
i

It is not likely that you will be issued a permit due to #5 above.
At this time, you must decide whether to proceed or to withdraw

your application as described below.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503} 378-8130




R SCOTT FRANKLIN G-12182
FRANKLIN, ELLEN L

August 15, 1995

Page 2

Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and
recelive a refund {(minus a $50 processing charge per application.)
To accomplish this you must notify the Department in writing by
AUGUST 29, 1995. For your convenience you may use the enclosed
"STOP PROCESSING" form. *

To Proceed With Your Application:

If you choose to proceed with you application, you do not have to
notify the Department. Your application will automatically be
placed on the Department’s Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department
will complete a public interest review and issue a proposed final
order.

If A Permit Is Issued Tt Will TLikely Include The Following
Conditions: ‘

1. You may be required to measure the amount of water used and
report that use annually.

If vou have any guesgtiong:

Feel free to call me at (503) 378-8455 ext. 227 or 1 (800) 624-3199
if you have any questions. Please have your application number
available if you call.

s
—end. ();;%L
Cin Smith

Initial Reviewer

erely,

oc: Regional Manager, Watermaster, Water Availability
Section
enclosures: Flow Chart of Water Right Process

Stop Procegsing Form
Map

wab 12-nfa
gw-b
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Oregon Water Resourdés Department

Water Rights Division
Water Rights Application
Number G-12182

Superseding Final Order

Application History

On July 18, 1990, R. Scott and Ellen L. Franklin submitted an
application to the Department for a water uge permit. The
Department issued a Proposed Final Order on November 7, 1995. The
protest periocd closed December 22, 1995, and no protest was filed.

On January 17, 1996, the Department issued a Final Order. The
Final Order identified that upon cancellation of the underlying
water right, a permit would be issued under this application.

On May 30, 1997, the Department canceled part of certificate 35223,
Special Order Volume 51, Page 485.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest, but the Department's continuing evaluation reveals that
the original Final Order requires modification to correctly
describe the date by complete application of water must be made.

Order

Application G-12182 therefore is approved with the above
modifications to the Proposed Final Order, and Permit Number G-
13430 is issued as limited by the conditions set forth therein.

e ey

“J‘jiL',;r’.' b tFRLS
DATED July /é;’ 1998 iiivfxbxwo

Cyﬁ%%jﬂwz ﬁt ;i-?'s.%;f- L1 e

MartHa O. Pagel, Director ”;ij
o]

Hearing and Appeal Rights bt
Under the provisions of ORS 537.170 and ORS 537.622, the applicant
may request a contested case hearing by submitting the information
required for a protest under ORS 537.153(6) or ORS 537.621(7) to
the Department within 14 days after the date of mailing of this
order as shown below. If a contested case hearing is requested,
the Department must schedule one. In the contested case hearing,
however, only those issues based on the above modifications to the
proposed final order may be addressed.

This document was prepared by Laura Snedaker. If you have any questions about any of the
statements contained in this document she is most likely the best person to answer your questions.
You can reach her toll free within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199 extension 331. Outside of Oregon you
can dial 1-503-378-8455.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and want
to know the status, please contact Adam Sussman. His extension number is 262,




Ifyou have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our Water
Rights Information Group at extension 499.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN
HC 71 BOX 89 TURNOUT ROAD
BURNS, OREGON 97720

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-12182

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL IN SILVIES RIVER BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATICN OF 13.6 ACRES

MAXTMUM RATE ALLOWED: (.17 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THRCUGH OCTCBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: JULY 18, 1990

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.; 622 FEET SOUTH AND 1046 FEET EAST FROM
NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 33

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES
. SECTION 33
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13430




C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director wmay provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregomn. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate toO determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

vailure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit wmay result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. :

The use of water shall be limited Whep it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights. o

The Director finds that the proposedjﬁse(S) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

SEE NEXT PAGE

Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13430




Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2002. Within one year after complete application of
water to the proposed use, the permittee shall submit a claim of

beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified
Water Rights Examiner (CWRE} .

Issued July/ﬁ 1998

Water(ﬂ@?ﬁﬁfces Department
Martha O. Pagel

Director
Application G-12182 Water Regources Department PERMIT G-13430
Bagin 12 Volume 2 Silvies River & Wells Digtrict 10
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

July 21, 1995

R SCOTT & ELLEN FRANKLIN
HC 71, 86 TURNOUT ROAD
BURNS OR 97720 @%Ixmmr3 Anibs E

SALEM, OREGON

EET,

RE: Application #G-12182

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Franklin,

The Water Resources Department 1is currently reviewing your application
for water use. Preliminary review indicates the following items were not
included with your application:

> The location and description of your water delivery system
(type © ump, size and len th of pipeline, etc.)}).
T SN /Aéﬁ o o hed Jre

A statement listing the proposed dates for beginning and

s F&fuﬂ completion of construction and complete application of water.
7 Swﬁn*”ﬁ qg &v

An oath that the information in the application is true and
accurate. Please gign and return the enclosed oath.

> A Land Use Information Form signed by your local planning
official {(a form is enclosed}.

In order to expedite the processing of your application, we request that
you submit these items by August 7, 1995. I have enclosed a stamped
envelope for your use.

Should vou have any questionsg regarding your application or the required
materials listed above, please call me personally at 1-800-624-3199
extension 306.

Sincerely,

Lyl

Mr. Cory C. Engel
Completenegs Team

enclosures

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX {503) 378-8130
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NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS ’ RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

The person presenting the attached request for land use information is
applying for a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD)
requires its applicants to obtain land use information to be sure watesr
rights do not result in land uses that would violate your comprehensive
plan.

WRD will not accept applications which are not accompanied by this
completed land use form or the signed, dated receipt stub detached from
the bottom of the land use information form. -

You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her
request to WRD. The notice will give more detailed information about
WRD’s water rights process and comment opportunities. if you give the
applicant the receipt stub in lieu of completing the form, you will have 30
days from the date of the notice mentioned above to complete the form
and return it to WRD. If no land use information is received from you
within that 30 day period, WRD may presume the land use associated
with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive
plan.

Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by
both the applicant and WRD. if you have questions concerning the form,
please contact WRD at 378-3739.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



- rtanning Otlicial {nitials: A@A

. Description of Water Use

[Note to Applicant: This sheet will provide local ptanning staff with a basic description of your proposed water yse,
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land uss form to your local planning office. 1 will help locay planning
offices complete your land use information form quickly,

Note to Local Planning Officlals: Please initial this sheat. Do not separate it from the land use information form. |7
needed, please make a separate copy for your records,

g / -a-""" i
A P& f y f{;ﬂ{/j A

Lt 2.

Applicant Name: ~2¢ 1{7[“ ~f

- Address: iic 7 %7
- Do g7 97775 AUG -8 1
Phone: =% % 577 5 7 77 FATER REbwuwinwen HEPL

SALEM. (REGON

Please indicate whal you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply
and fili in the blanks with key characteristics of the project
rigation {crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): »;i! L&/ {’i-fm i(u-h..;;ﬁ/
| Livestock (lype of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse):
E/’.Hesidential {# units, single or multi-famity, # lots if partition‘or subdivision): __ T3, vg}-@ ({a o v}
¢
E] Commercial (i.e., retall, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etfc.):
l:] Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mif, research and development, processing, etc.):
O tnstitutiona (ie., school, fibrary, etc.):
] Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.):
d Recreation (park, campsite, pond, efc.)
—J Fish and Witdiife (pond, hatchery, otc.)
i Hydropower (dam, reservair, power generating or transmitting facilities):
Other (Name and list key characteristics):
Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water
below: the use will require.
1 Surface Water . Cubic feet per second.

Name sources:

P
l.5*5  Gallons per minute.
{Acte-Feo
1D (ace

B Heservoir or pond

Q]/Ground Walter

Vater Resources Depariment, 3850 Portland Rd. MNE, Salem, OR 97310
*hone: 378-3671 . Version: 10/8/91




REC

Land Use Information Form: Permits, Hydroelectric Licenses,

NATER Q”yz%}wb:b DERT,

Water Uses in Addition to Classified Uses AllG -5
This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as requix 10y QRS- -q
197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate th er tse~"

application. DO NOT FILL QUT THIS FORM IF water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands.

Applicant’s Name: f:x o U s E[ ! € ﬁu_fzi\

Address: (¢ J{ S0, T v ifit @ad S

City! _£50 s State: €247 Zip: 777/ 72 _Day Phone: o -5 1345 97

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be diverted or
used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation
districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax iot information requested
below.

(CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

TAX LOT PLAN DESIGNATION/ZONING {e.g. | WATER WATER WATER USE

LOCALID # Rural Residential/RR-5) DIVERTED CONVEYED

gD(o T ’}\)u yze b f\)f“.f) lf_(-]! & Ifi (;. / J /
Q2 31 »s 204 { R-1 —

e @ Covgp by
The following lsection mustfbe completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your
project will be located entirely within the city limits. [n this case, only the city planning agency must complete
this form, Please request additional forms as needed.

For Local Government Use Only

M»(j Please list all counties and cities within which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used.

Locai planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If it cannot be completed while the
applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt as instructed below. You will receive notice when the applicant’s
water right request is filed with the Water Resources Department (WRD). You will have 30 days from the
notice date to return this completed land use form to WRD. If no land use information is received from you
within that period, WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with
your comprehensive plan.

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information,
8] Land uses to be served by proposed water uses {including proposed construction) are allowed outright

or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan.
Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ART.3 SEC 3.090 . Go to section b} on reverse side.

] Land uses to be served by proposed water uses {including proposed construction) involve discreticnary
land use approvals as listed in the table on the reverse of this form. Note: Please attach documentation
of applicable local Jand use approvals which have already been obtained. (Record of Action plus
accompanying findings is sufficient.)

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

WRD Applicant Name;

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant for inclusion
in the WRD application IF the local goverriment cannot provide the above requested land use information while
the applicant waits,

City or County:
Staff Contact: Phone:
Signature: Date of Information Request:




{for Local Use Continued)

{CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES)

Type of Land Use Approval Needed {e.g.
plan amendments, rezones, conditional
use permits, etc.)

Cite Most Significant,
Applicable Plan Policies &
Ordinance Section
References

Already
Obtained

Already
Denied

Being Pursued
Satisfactorily

b) Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name: Shirley Pettyjohn

Title: Planning Assistant /‘

Signature:

Phone: (503) 573-6655

Date; August 4, 1995

Local governments are ifvited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Additional Comments:

Water Resources Department
158 12th NE

Salem, OR 97310
(503)378-3739

8/94

s ?Oﬁms\ L2
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CQUAN. | s DESCRIPTION m s rmie —maned . PRICE 2| L AN 0 "
1 Aer‘omotor‘ BEMB 120-15 * ~— -] - - PIP DIV. NS 4&1"'
lsybmersible turbine pump T et & 25
15 H.P. 230 volt sin §1erphase e S SR
29 Tele ——s 2 A T " M ott Franklin L 6-28-93
1 15 H.P. deluxe motor controller 230-i: jz§85§% 86 turnout rd cw?;?ﬁngEOR 97720
volt single phase. contactor 3 LOCATION , PHONE P.O. NO.: WRITTEN BY
""" lincluded. in controller irrigation well 27361171 pQ%E
T pump - , of 1
147' 4" threaded and coupled drop pipe . WWORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
: S . Recut center hole in pump suppori plate,
1 4" tee ” load pump and cable, install ‘submersible
1 4" plug turbine at 147" bring submerszble cable
147'1A-4 flat molded rnnnpr‘ quhmprq'lh]p to top of well.
_lcable : original guote 120 00
1 submersible spllce kit -
1 4" brass check valve ' ADD
‘ original quote 4,739192 Trench 90' well to power source, install
i - e submersible cable in conduit and place
ADD o Lo [ in ditch. Backfill ditch 97 oo
90' 14-4 submersible cable 247150
90" P" pvc w sweeps 77108
RAMCH
. 2
i HOME
: Pﬁ LABLR - 217,60 o
I .
0 mmms'g“ 51 > SR
- R e
S044.51 LR
SUBTOTAL - 5281.51
TOTAL 5231.31
- HOUSE 5231.31
- ¥235 '
i THANK YOu
‘ RE  06/30/73
7:324l 3003356255 al
- TOTAL LABOR 217 100
h TOTAL MATERIALS | 5,064 {54
. , TAX 00
MATERIALS THIS COLUMN | 5§ (64| 51 “TOTAL | 5,28% |51




QUANT- CUTUDESCRIPTION - o T PRICE"" “'?‘AMOUNT 0 T
825' |4" 125 pvc pipe -~ | | 660] 00 or DIV, - N9 442
— _ _ i:ffT" ;ch‘iﬂﬁmfﬁm,-#1SgWMm~mhm%“ﬁmw.mm
12 AMxA¥yA"XA2" tees-riserss ya]qu _ 1,260 00 {NAME . IR L DATE,q g3 |
4" coated steel transition N A§§°tt Franklin 5 &STATE—'—| s
x4" pvc w/provisions for vent and - HC 71 86 turnout RD : - TEurns, , SQ7720 ..
JOB LOCATION N P.O. NO. WRI .
1 Zzezﬁuzﬁ Esélige flanged for servicing "Zgg 83 Buried irrigation 5?% 5171 O NO. L (WRTEN Y
- - PAGE
1. CRP 8 continues acting vent a5/ 001_plpe project - - - | PAFRof 1
1. AA-6 pressure relief valve ~ 90 00 T ---WORK DESCRIPTION - - - AMOUNT ..
1 drain assemgly with access tube el oo 825! trenching and hackfilling = 3 420100
on lower en ' haul out pipe. materials; layout install
installed pipe, risor assemblies, drain gssembly,
Original guote 2,424 00 transition with required va1v1ng 650 igo | -
~ | ADD Orlglnal Quote -1,070(00}.
2 4"x3" valve opener elbows 133190 ADD TO ORIGINAL - | -
1 0-100 pressure gauge 395 Move in rock wheel trencher to dig ditch -
as chain trencher or backhoe would not- - -
work 462150
RAMCH
&
HOME
FIP LABOK
%91 1332.50
PIP MATERIALS
*90 2561.35
2561.85 @iﬁ T8
il ok PSS s
. éh"‘“‘“ ]
HOUSE 09%.35 Eb, OREGOT
255
THANK YOUu
RE 04/30/93
7:31AN F00336254 al
TOTAL LABOR | 1,532] 500
TOTAL MATERIALS | 2 &g1| a5
TAX 40
MATERIALS THIS COLUMN 2 561 85 TOTAL 4’0943 35




BECEIVER

NOTICI; TO WATER WELL CONT
The original and :ﬂrst copy
of thig report are to
- filed with the

ENGINBER

E OF

thin 30 days from the date
of well completion,

“NOV 20 199¢sTrR WELL REPORT
STATE ]!i:NC‘rINEI:R SALEM 10, oanégﬁg;z%’“ W, W@ﬁlease type or print)

He
10

State Well No.,

") -28

OREGON

State Permit No,

(1) OWNER;: "

Name

Drawdown is amount water level is

(11) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level
274 lzd/( e

./? U _ _Fw ,/l/

Address

Was a pump test made? es {} No If yes, by whom?
ft, drawdown after

Yield: //pf eal/min with K £

(2) LOCATION OF WELL
County y ﬁ—f? A/_PJ V Driller’s we

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check)

New Well Y Deepening [] . Reconditioning O Abandon [
. f "Qbandomnent describe material and procedure in Ttem 132,
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL:
io - al Munief 1 Rotary Ten [
Domestic .D Ini ‘st-ri =] unicipal [ Cable Fetted [
Irrigation est Well [0 Other 0 Dug O Boréed [J
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded (1 Welded ﬁ/ :
JA Diam. trom . [ Cth to mdodn. t Gage /7% ......
.;.” Diam from 1t. to ft. Gage ..ol
* Diam. frum' Bt to £ Gage ....oien

" " "

Bailer test
Artesian flow

. I, drawdown after hrs.

gal,/min, with
’ g.p.m. Date

- ! ‘
Temperature of water é {)_Was a chemical analysis made? [ Yes [LNG™

T 1) 2
(12) WELL LOG:  piameter of well below casing ///
Depth drilled 4 A it. Depih of completed well 7 e W B L2
Formation: Desc color, character, size of material an structure, and

be b
show thickness of aqui; ers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated with at least one entry jor each change of formation,

MATERIAL

\;#%V J(QAM
Kbl /*?XA(’,(JA/AM’%
LA

C LAYIL A SANA. j*ﬁ/ne//% '8Y)

, A4 r-/s/,«,ca/f
%ﬂn@t’ meﬁwwb4}g

00t (Fe /ioe loose ok »;7.::.&

FROM TO

' (7) PERFORATIONS‘
Typeof: Derforator used
Size of. perforations
' perforations fro

Perforated? [] Yes md(

perforations from .. &7, ..
.. perforations from
.. perforations from ......

... perforationg from

(8) SCREENS:

Manufacturer's Name

| Well gcreen installed . [] Yes _ E—No/' :

‘Type : Model No, ...
FARNI - .
( i - Slot size ... .- Set from .- ft. to It
A
Diam, o, Slot size .eens Set from ft. to . ft.

Work started ﬂ --,..:L &£ 19 g 4 _Completed / =323 1w é

9 CONSTRUCTION

Well seal—Material used /jn seal . M ./

Depth of geal .
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal

) a._._.%/

. It. Was a packer used?

Na
Me (o3 33 A 1

ft. to it

DId sny strata contaln unusable water? [J Yes m/
Depth of strata
Method of sealing strata off \

(10) WATER LEVELS:

¥ O
Wag well gravel packed? [ Yes
Gravel placed from

Was n drive shoe used?

Tyne of water?

Statle level

Artesian preésure ibs. per square inch Date

(USE ADDITICNAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ft. below land surface Daty’lﬁ'b?.? {i‘

Date well défiling machine moved off of weil / O~ 5 1L 5
(13). PUMP:

Manufacturer's Name

Type: y HP

Water Well Coniractor's Certification;

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
irue to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME . /9{0 pee ﬁ/\%mﬁj’ /»f/ ’(/A/ﬁ;;h ...... e..

(Persan, f {Type or
2 o A

Drilling Machine QOperator’s License No.

Address ﬂ

[Signed] 7 L. o R

Contracfor's License No. /é
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AITIDAYVIL OF NONUSE OF WATER RIGHT

‘ , .
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OF OREGON: Fr le G-12182

l,_R. Scott Franklin & Ellen L Franklin

(name of affiant, proponent of cancellation)
of HC 71 86 Turnout Rd Burns
{inailing address) (City)
Stale of __Oregon . 97720, 503-573~6171 » being first duly sworn, depose and say.
(zip) {phaone)
I. That because I _purchased this land that was already subdivided W'!th its own well.

(why you are familiar with these lands and right}

¥

I am personally familiar with the lands described by Certificate # F5 2252 3, which has a priority
date of /-//-/ 943 , and was issued in the name of /’//f ///‘;/ ;Do -

and recorded in the State Record of Water Right Certificates;

2. That the entire water right in question is appurtenant to /74, 4 acres located in the
SESed—Low g T 28
AW ANE, /&U{.‘ P, h s

SwdlE ~of Section _33 , Township _ 2.2 ~ S , Range 3 /~ 7~ :
3. That the source from which water is to be diverted under the terms of this Certificate is
A, Weld ‘ ;
4. That the water right was issued for the following use(s): [BRIGAT7ON >
5. That I know from my own observations and can state with certainty that no water from the authorized

source as described above has been used for /) RZ.6.aF 0. 4 7ax Lot 20/
(stale which and if all or part of the beneficial purpose(s) allowed)

on all the lands or (a portion of the lands/to which the right is appurtenant, as illustrated on the
{circle applicable phrase

copy of the tax plat map obtained from the /~ //?rﬁ €y County Assessor’s Office, attached and

incorporated by reference in th1s affidavit, and further described as “_Tax Lo 73 é(x) 700,

ECO and) GO0 11 See 25 ~ 7223, B3/ Tax lots 200, ;.w-,

202, 200, £H00, 790, Goo, oo, /(%w L8O, [200 pri /50O
/’7 rSJ?—c_ 35 7_‘“;251 "S; 2 3/ [ /?t’mc?/)’)‘j)?a 101/7/‘ CM/lﬂ
‘7'; /76‘5(’;’7[ 670715'77’14 (}7[1(97*\_; FO 1570)(’ 762 /L/{ﬁPi D, 977343/

* Nuniber of neres, exact Incition and boundarie, Use rl(lthllnllul sheet if eecssary,




under the provisions of the water right for 5 or more successive years, beginning in

a.)w:f,,. o1 1 , 1958  and extending through (I‘;-;EL{M;ZZ | _ ,199% ;

6. That T believe that the presumption of forfeiture for five or more years of nonuse cannot and will
not be rebutted by the holder(s) of the water right, because the holder(s} of the water right cannot
show that any of the following items as listed in ORS 540.610 (2) apply:

a) That the water right in question is for use of water or rights of use, acquired by a city or
town for mun1c1pal purposes;

b) That a finding of forfeiture would impair the rights of such a city or town to the use of water,
- however acquired, previously or in the future; :

c) That the use of water or rights of use are appurtenant to property obtained by the Department
of Veterans’ Affairs for a period of 3 years after the expiration of redemptions while the land
is held by the Department of Veterans® Affairs, during which 3 year period any nonuse is not
included as part of the period of more than five successive years of nonuse;

d) That the owner of the property in question was unable to use the water because of economic
hardship due to bankruptcy, foreclosure, redemption by the Department of Veterans® Affairs,
for a period of 3 years following the expiration of redemptions or 3 years from recording of
a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or limitation or prohibition of normal use of water as a result
of judicial actions or natural disaster, as described in QAR 690-17-800;

e) That the alleged period of nonuse occured during a period of time during which the land was
withdrawn from use under the Pederal Conservation Reserve Program or other federal reserve
program described in QRS 540.610 (2);

f)  That the end of the alleged period of nonuse occurred more than 15 years before the date of
this affidavit;

£) That an order of the Water Resources Commission has discontinued the use of water under
the certificate;

7. and that, as a proponent of the cancellation of this water right, I am willing and prepared to testify
in a contested case hearing to all allegations contained in this affidavit, and will do so in the event
a contested case hearing is scheduled by the Water Resources Department,

RSasxBeel

Signature of Affiant
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ A/4/.  day of daﬁ/M , 19 4(

5%%@

Sau{dmre of Notary Public

\.‘

o
Ly dhw , 199; : My Commission expires:_
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Water Resources Depariment

P

MEMO —Jw\mz\vuf 4, 1998
TO Application G-_/[2 [iL
FROM GW: /‘/lui.m?,f 2 unet

{Reviewer's Name)
SUBJECT Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

D Yes

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway.
1 No

I:] Yes

[Z Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).
No

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)

Ei At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to
maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (To be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not
checked) .

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in
Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a
proportion of the consumptive use by which surface water fiow is reduced.

Jan | Feb Mar | Apr | May |Jun Jul ] Aug {Sep Oct Nov |Dec




Oi'eg On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

. 503-986-0900
November I, 2008 FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

R SCOTT FRANKLIN
HC 71 BOX 89 TURNOUT RD
BURNS, OR 97720

Subject: Water Right Permit Number G- |3 ¢330
Dear Permit holder,

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-217-0020(1) requires that ground water permit holders with a
priority date after December 20, 1988, submit the results of a pump test before the Water
Resources Department can issue a water right certificate. A copy of your permit is enclosed.
The purpose of this letter is to remind you of the pump test requirement.

Pump tests are intended to provide aquifer and well information for ground water resource
characterization and to help solve well problems. There is no penalty for not submitting a pump
test,

If there is a reason why a pump test cannot be performed on a well, the owner may request from
the Director an exemption from the pump test requirement. Requests shall be in writing and
include the reason why a pump test cannot be performed. Exemptions, or conditioned
exemptions, shall be granted if the reasons are found to be valid and eliminating the problem
would place an unreasonable burden on the well owner. Exemptions shall be granted for public
water supply wells if pump testing will cause interruption of service to customers.

Pump tests shall not be required of wells with diameters greater than 36 inches and depths less
than 30 feet. Pump tests shall not be required of collector-type wells or infiltration galleries. If
your well meets one of these two requirements please let us know.

If you are interested in conducting the pump test yourself, you should first review the
requirements at hitp://arcweb.sos.state.or.us/rules/OARS _600/0OAR_690/690 217.htm] or ask
that a copy of the rules be sent to you.

A copy of the pump test form has been included. If you have questions, if you are not the owner
of a ground water permit or if you have moved, please call the Department at 503-986-0900.

Sincerely,

Diana Durbin
Water Rights Certificate Staff

C: Permit File




690-217-0050
Qualifications for Conducting Pump Tests

Only pump tests conducted by the well owner, a full-time employee of the well owner who
routinely works with and is familiar with wells and pumps, or a qualified individual authorized
by the well owner shall be accepted by the Director. Individuals in the following groups will be
considered qualified and authorized provided they have significant experience conducting pump

tests:

(1) Oregon licensed water well constructors.

(2) Oregon registered professional geologists or certified engineering geologists.
(3) Certified water rights examiners.

(4) Oregon registered professional engineers.

(5) Individuals whose primary occupation involves, wholly or in significant part, pump
installation, service or testing,



STATE CF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS ' i

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN
HC 71 BOX 8% TURNOUT ROAD
BURNS, OREGON 97720

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with cénditions
of use,

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-12182

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL IN SILVIES RIVER BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 123.6 ACRES

MAXTMUM RATE ALLOWED: 0.17 CUBIC FOOT PER SECCND
PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: JULY 18, 1990

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NW 1/4 NwW 1/4, SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.; 622 FEET SOUTH AND 1046 FEET "EAST FROM
NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 33

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second {or
its equivalent} and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE CF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 MW 1/4 6.8 ACRES
SECTION 33
TOWNSHIP 22 SCOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and repcrting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13430




Ll

C. The Pirector may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water uged and may reguire
the permittee to report water use on a pericdic schedule as
established by the Director. 1In additicn, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Congtruction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be eguipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an alr line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasconable rotation saystem as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten yvearg thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologles or conservation practices te achieve this end.

By law, the land usze asgsociated with this water use wust be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use{s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest,

SEE NEXT PAGE

Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13430




Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2002. Within one year after complete application of
water to the proposed use, the permittee shall submit a claim of
beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified
Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) .
Issued JulyWQB
Water (Remcu¥ces Department
Martha ©O. Pagel
Director

it
Applicaticon G-12182 Water Resources Department PERM;T G713430
Basin 12 Volume 2 Silvies River & Wells District 10

[ LKS MGMT . CODE




Oregon Water Resources Department
PUMP TEST FORM COVER SHEET

Well Owner: . Well Location:

Name: Township: _______ (N/S)Range: ____ (EMWW)
Address: ' Section: Ya: Vie: Tea: )
County: Well depth; Date drilled;

City: State:__ Zip: Owners well no, (if any):

Original owner (from well log): , POD ID;

Water Right Information:

Application; Permit; Certificate;

Is this well listed on more than one water right? [ Yes If yes, list additional water rights below:
Application: __ Permit: Certificate:

Application; Permit: Certificate:

Pump Test:;

Test Conducted by: Well Owner? [ Yes
Company:

Address: Date of Test:

City: State: Zip: .

Daytime phone:
Method of discharge measurement (see our brochure for acceptable methods):

Method of water-level measurement (pick one or enter other method used):
Length of air line (if used):

Pump type (pick one or enter other method used):
Was the pump test conducted during normal use of the well? [J Yes Note:

Are you aware of any wells, other than domestic or stock wells, pumping within 1000 feet of the tested
well during the test or within 24 hours prior to the test? [ Yes Note: .
If yes, give approximate distances to each and approximate pumping rate of each. If possible, indicate if
they were turned on or off during the test:

Is there a Iaké, stream or other surface water body within ¥ mile of the tested well? [ Yes If yes, give
approximate distance from the well and approximate elevation difference between the surface water and
the well head. Approx. distance: ft Approx. elevation difference: ft

Well elevation is surface water body.
‘Description of measuring point (e.g. top port of 1 inch port pipe, west side)

Measuring point distance land surface feet.

Static water level measurements: (A minimum of three measurements are required in the hour before
pumping begins at no less than 20 minutes apart);

Time _ Depth to water below meas. point Depth to water below land surface‘

Discharge measurements: (A discharge measurement is required at the start of pumping and at least
once an hour during the test; additional measurements should be noted on the Pump Test Data Sheat):

Time Discharge Rate Discharge Units (e.g. gpm, cfs, etc)
Time pump turned on: Date Time
Time pump turned off: Date Time
Total pumping time: hours minutes
Note: Well must be idle for at least 16 hours prior to the test.
Additional forms can be obtained from our web site at; http://www.wrd.state.or.us OWRD 2/8/2600

Required Signature:




Oregon Water Resources Department

PUMP TEST DATA SHEET
_ Page of
Application: Permit: _ . Certificate: Pod_Hd:
All water-level measurements must efther be in feet and inches, or feet and decimal fractions.
Drawdown Data _ Recovery Data
3 & 28 J: & 38
9T Syl 28 88 | 55 bg
56828¢ 285 5b8l28El283
Date Time {9 2 3/E 8 2|€ 85| Comments Date | Time |0 22|E 8 2/& 85| Comments
EEEIBE 8|55 ¢ EEEISEE|8E §
Fasio=2=s0s S Fafins=l0g 8

Additional forms can be obtained from our web site at: hitpi/iwww . wrd.state.or.us OWRD 2/9/2000
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Apélication No. é - / Q’ / g 9"’

Pl

(& 14 2.8 30 State of Oregon e
G134 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water

AT 4
TER DESOURCES DEE

M, OREGON

Applicani(s) R Qco# 7’/&;4/(/;7& amj g//«ﬂn Z- F’d/’b/c/‘ﬂ

BT

-(Please prmt or type - use dark ink)
Maiting Address: (. 7/ §C Turnout Rd.

Rurns OR G720 5 73'%

City State Zip Daytime Phone No.

I {(We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of
Oregon:

1. THE DEVELOPMENT (number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.): 1 well

If development is less than one mile from a natural stream, give the following:
Distance from development to stream: 3500 ft.

Elevation difference between streambed and development: 70 ft.

NOTE: Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the department for the construction
and maintenance of water wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a copy of the well
driller’s log with this application, and skip to Section 2 below.

Diameter of well: Depth in feet:
Type and size of well casing: No. of feet:
Estimated depth to water:
Type of access port or measuring device:
Wells to be drilled by:
Address:
If the water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works:

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: .17 cubic feet per

second, OR 77 gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one
ground water source, give the quantity of water from each:

: v/
{ /\\,)/OQG\




3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: irrigation

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied;

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,
and an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served,

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation 13.6
Other (describe)

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of
construction of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of
pump and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip,
other).

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will begin

Proposed date construction work will be completed

Proposed date water use will be completed

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.



I/We certify tgit the information I have pREevi g in
application # "ﬁﬁzﬁféz. is an accurate represengg %Hp%g@mwggg
the proposed water use and is true and correct to tH‘eL séﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ

my knowledge. i x “
Y'ﬁi ,%gﬁ_h E{S&ﬁ;%tgﬁink §?/%§/&33M

S @‘!;3w
Name Title Daté
. );.,.-»-""“_ ) . o . o /
zé;;fak .f%ﬂéw,d%éf o e _ ??ﬁé%é?} :
Name Title Datée
Name Title Date
Title Date

Name



6. a) Inthe event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant x CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the gpplication with
instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? _Jes . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.

NOTE: Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder must submit to the Water
Resources Department the results of a pump test meeting the department’s standards. The Director will
require water level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

REMARKS:

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about
the land-use plan in your area. :

R Su)&j\ %’mﬁ&m Dmg;;» f’" Co

Signature of Applicant

A Tl 7 T 50

Signature of Co-Applicant, if any Date




FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Dear Applicant:

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa-
tion, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested
corrections or additions on or before:

, 19

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19

Water Resources Director

By:

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at &Q&Q@yw

Oregon, on the /E day of 8@& AL 19 90 at ﬁ’)&f) o’clock, 2? M.

APPLICATION NO: 3+ [l S50

A:APPFORM 9/89



REGEIPT POSTED -
STREAN-INDEXED-& STREAM CODED
EONTENTS MARKED/STAMPED
FILE"FOLDER TYPED
LALENDAR _CARP~TYEED

~KARDEY_TYPED

~MAPS-EOPIED
~APPLICATION COPIED
SCENIC.WATERWAY NOTED




MEMORANDUM

TO: JUSTIN IVERSON, GROUND WATER SECTION
FROM: CERTIFICATE SECTION - TONYA MILLER *
SUBJECT: PUMP TEST FOR

APPLICATION G-12182, PERMIT G-13430
DATE: MARCH 24™ 2020

The attached pump test was recently received. We have retained the original for the
application file.

S:\groups\wr\cests\Resource Center\pump test memo notmal.doc




OREGON
WATER Uaw 139y ~PUMP TEST FORM
RESOURCES COVER SHEET
DEPARTMENT .
3 OWRD
Owner Information:
RWNEH NAM /BussNEss NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Franklin aud Ellen . Fradkh. SY/-5§¥%-0 11 S | sq)-S13- 617/ - Hena
ADDRE
57 57 Tirmont el
Cl E Zp E-MaIL
?MM gﬁ 9277 20 ne [ Ve, Pf'aukln’8@¢?mu.,com
Pump Test Conducted By (If Different From QOwner):
TEST CONDUCTED By NAME CiRcLE ONE: CWRE, CEG, RG, PE, | LICENSE #
Dowe P e,\s WWOCPUMP INSTALLERY OTHER Yy4o, A pT
COMPA‘E} PHonE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT No.
O oy ’Puw\n Q«\c)\“‘:rmcusr O Tecr SM1-573- aneo
ADDRESS !
1\D%, Hhey 943
Ciry STATE ZIP E-MaiL
duensg oe SFFLD
Tested Well Information (please attach well log(s) if available):
WELLLOG # WELLTAG # WELL NAME OR # WELL DEPTH ORIGINAL DaATE DRILLED TEST DATE
{EX: MARI 9599%) (EX: L-899999) : OWNER
L=
(CONTINUED)
Twe BnG | SEC QQ SURVEYED LOGATION LATITUDE LONGITUDE
(EX: 268) 1 (Ex:31E) | (EX:12) {EX: SE/SW) {Ex: 100 fl N & 735 ft E ir SE cor, sec 5) (Ex: 44.94473859) (Ex: -123.02787000)

List all water rights for which you are submitting this test. Please indicate if the tested well is listed as an
authorized source of water on each water right. If not, you may also need to fill out a multiple well exemption

request form.

APPLICATION . PeRmIT ( e TRANSFER CERTIFICATE TESTED WELL?
fgl WP‘“V ﬁ { W YeS No
s }
G- 1292 “‘ozfe 12430 3[BT\

G- A

&Pl G

Nearby Wells and Streams: Please check yes or no. Do nof leave blank.

[y l@] Are there any wells, other than domestic or stock wells, within 1000 feet of the tested well?
if yes, identify the well by OWRD log number or attach a copy of the well log. Note the approximate
distance to each well from the tested well and the approximate pumping rate of each.
if possible, indicate if they were turned on or off during the test or within 24 hours prior to the test (Indicate

Not Pumped, if applicable).

WEeLL LoGg #
(EX: MARI 99999)

BEARING & DISTANCE FROM PUMPED WELL (FT)

DaTE & TIME
Pump OnN

DATE & TIME
Pump OFF

PUMPING RATE
{GPM)

Yy I@ Is there a lake, stream or other surface water body within % mile of the tested well?
If yes, give approximate distance from the well and approximate elevation difference between

the surface water and the well head. Approx distance:

How far from the pumped well was water discharged? :

Additional forms can be found at: https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/Forms/Pages/default. aspx.

fi.

Approx. elevation difference: ft.
Well elevation is at / above f below (circle one) the surface water body.

[ Yl@ Was the test conducted during normal use of the well?
Piease indicate where pumped water was discharged:

ft.

OWRD 20191118




RECEIVED

OREGON . .
WATER WAk 1§ 7020 PUMP TEST FORM
RESOURCES COVER SHEET
DEPARTMENT ORI
Water-Level Measurement Method: ___ Alrfine: _ psi feet,
Length of air line (if used): | e E-Tape: Soo _ : . feet,
*Airline measurements must be verified by an E- Tape measurement
Pressure transducer (if used): Pump Type: i ‘ C
Manufacturer: Serial #: HP: Pump set at: feet.
Date Last Calibrated: -_* - Units: __ Pump idle time: ' :
Discharge Measurement Method: Ucﬁgw«a J fime galtoleXiow
Flowmeter {if used): Note: Well must be idle for at least 16 hours prior to the
Manufacturer: Serial #: test. Adchtlonal forms can be obtained from our web site
Date Last Calibrated: Units: at bies 2000 GNEDIERunsllagesli g
Measuring Peint (MP): Measuring point distance above / below (circle one) land surface / feet.

Description {e.g. top port of 1 inch port pipe, west side) _j" Dork top of eedl Dk e

Time pump turned on: Date _7eb. 35'!, 2020 Time 5135 aw
Time pump tumed off: Date Fz b | 25, 2020 Time ;235 Pwa
Total pumping time: H hours & minutes.

Remember, your pump test may not be approved unless it meets the following criteria*:

[ ] The discharge rate was held constant for the entire pumping phase.

[ 1The pump was on during the entire pumping phase (= 4 hours).

[ ] The discharge was measured at the start of pumping and at least once every hour during the test.

[ ]Water levels were measured to an accuracy of 0.1 feet or 0.5 percent.

[ ]Pre-test static water levels were measured at least three times in the hour before pumping began at no less
than 20 minutes apar.

[ ]Water levels were measured at the specified intervals during the pumping phase of the test for at least four
hours (22 min for the first 10 minutes, £5 min for 10 — 30 minutes, and =15 min for the remainder of the test)

[ }Water levels were measured at the specified intervals (see above) during the recovery phase of the test for four
hours or until 90 percent of the maximum drawdown has recovered.

[ 11f using an airline, measurements were calibrated with an E-Tape and the depth to water was 2 300 feet.

[ 1 The pump test cover sheet was not completely filled out and signed.

[ ] The pumping rate was as close as reasonably possible o the (anticipated) pumping rate during normal use of
the well.

[ 1 The well was idle for at least 16 hours prior {o the test.

[ ] The pump test was completed by an acceptably qualified person (Oregon licensed water well constructors;
Oregon registered professional geclogists or certified engineering geclogists; ceriified water rights examiners;
Oregon registered professional engineers; and individuals whose primary occupation involves, wholly or in
significant part, pump installation, service, or testing).

*This checklist is intended for information purposes only and does not guarantee a pump test approval. The Depariment
reserves ail authority pertaining to the implementation of the rules under OAR 690-217.

Pump tests are intended to provide aquifer and well information for ground water resource characterization and to help
solve well problems {OAR 690-217-0015(9)).

Pump test requirements for OAR 690-217 can be found online at:
hiips:/fsecure.sos state or.usfoard/displayDivisionRules.action JSESSIONID CARD=1BdwLynsYAPNSQIW330ZIBFZulM
sopaHiil- s DAAESMC2 RO8s-2772786327selectedDivision=3188.

Submit forms to: Attn: Certificates Section, Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE Suite A, Salem, OR 97301

Forms may additionally be sent to WRD_DL _pumptestsuppori@oregon.gov

| hereby certify that this test has been conducted in accordance with OAR 690-217:
OPERATOR SIGNATURE: M%f DATE: b 2r P20

OWNER SIGNATURE: mw DATE:  3/to /202

3//0/242-9

Additional forms can be found at: https /www Gregon. QOV/O‘»I‘HGII Forms/Pages/delaull.aspx, OWRD 20191118




RECEWED

y OREGON WAR 132020
WATER WAR S euey PUMP TEST FORM
RESOURCES " o DATA SHEET
| DEPARTMENT OWRD Page 1 of 2
WELL LoG # WELLTAG # WEeLL NAME OR # WELL ORIGINAL DATE DRILLED TEST DATE
{Ex: MARI 59939) (Ex: L-999999) DEPTH OWNER
L~
Time Since | Depthto | Discharge | Phase (Pre- | Aifline or
Pumping Water Rate Test, Shut-in Flowmeter
Started Below (gpm, cfs, | Pumping, Pressure Reading (if
Date | Time ~ (min) MP ) | Recovery) (psi) available) Comments
%‘g@@ F:25 BN S5 0 Pre-test
T oD 7H, ¥4 0 Pre-test
o'3H 24, g4 o Pre-test
S35 0 g4. 34
£.3% 2 q0.€3
¥. 29 4 90.4€
241 (o L. Qg
g.4% g 90.9%
L& us o qiloo {3{-:;,15%
2 5o s qL. 04 '
B.S5" 20 Gi.(p
S0 5 QU1+
q.05” 20 S 2
.20 45 GL. 487
135 (0 al. Sl [33 ggm.
9.5 35 AT
1008 g0 Gi.44
(D28 i0s’ 4 4l .
0.3 | 130 L0 132 gpun
(0. 5D 35~ Gl. 4l 7
I o5 152 %1 HY
1l 2o ffes” L4y
[ 3% (&6 GL 43 /32?;”""‘
i) 50 g8 Qi Uy :
2:05 ™ 4.0 Tl ud
2.4 80 a5 Gl y3
r-a 4D W\- He 132 < fua
—— — e L T T R Raw.bm\ S‘Ll?p&
[A.3F A 56.33
jx 3% L Fb. &4
E YA o 5. 1T
12143 ¢ 9. 04
1AL ug (o g5.9¢
12 s g5, 74
g
Additional forms can be obtained from our web site at: htps./www.oreqon.gowQWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx OWRD 20191118




DRAFT Mailing List for Proposed
Certificate |

Application: G-12182

Permit: G-13430 on: \] QIZQS\M )\ﬂ
(DATE)

Certificate:

Copies Mailed
by: 1™

(STAFF})

Permit/Certificate Holder:

R SCOTT FRANKLIN
ELLEN L FRANKLIN
71797 TURNOUT RD
BURNS OR 97720

Is the Permit Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed by the
County records? YES
Copies of Proposed Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District #: 10
2. File

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
1. CHRIS T. PALMER, CWRE




. Ore On ‘ Water Resources Department
- ; North Mall Office Building

john A. Kitzhaber, MT}, Governor 725 Summer Street NE’ Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

December 20, 2019

R. Scott Franklin
Ellen L. Franklin
71797 Turnout Rd
Burns OR 97720

Reference:. Application G-12182 Permit G-13430

The Department has been reviewing the Claim of Beneficial Use (claim) report and map, received on
October 15, 2002. The Department is prepared to issue a proposed certificate for this permit; however the
Department has identified an issue that must be resolved before the issuance of a certificate.

The Pump Test requirement for the permit has not yet been satisfied. Oregon Administrative Rule 690-217-0020(1)
requires that ground water permit holders with a priority date on or after December 20, 1988 submit the results of a
pump test for each well listed in your claim of beneficial use before a water right certificate can be issued. These
rules also allow the well owner to request one of two types of exemptions related to the testing of the well(s). The
first type of exemption request is for an “Unreasonable Burden.” This exemption can be requested if testing the
well(s) would place an unreasonable burden on the well owner (OAR 690-217-0015(3) and (4)). Examples could
include a) an economic hardship or b) the test would cause an interruption of services to customers or possible other
- necessary uses from the well (domestic, livestock, ect.). The second exemption request allows an owner with '
multiple wells to request that a qualifying, previously approved pump test on one of their wells be used to satisfy the
requirement for additional wells under their ownership (OAR 690-217-0020(3)). No fee is required to request either
type of exemption. Exemptions must be requested in writing using one of the two exemption forms before being
considered. A one page description of the Pump Test Program along with the necessary forms to request either type
of exemption or perform the test is attached. Should you have any additional questions concerning the Pump Test
requirements, please contact Halley Barnett at 503-986-0879 or send an email to;
wrd_dl_pumptestsupport@oregon.gov

Please see enclosures which include 1) a Pump Test Packet and 2} draft certificate for Application G-12182. Please

contact the Department and let us know how you wish to proceed. If you have any questions please contact me at
503-986-0887.

Sincerely,

Codi Holmes
Certificate Section

enclosures

Cc: File G-12182
WM # 10
Chris Palmer, CWRE




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

R SCOTT FRANKLIN
ELLEN L. FRANKLIN
71797 TURNOUT RD
BURNS OR 97720

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-13430, The amount of wate € which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its -equivalent in the

case of rotation, measured at the point of diveision from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed
below,

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-12182 o
SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL IN SILVIES RIVéR -Bj@,s_;;sg;_g
PURPOSE or USE: IRRIGATION OF 9.3 ACRES .
MAXIMUM RATE: 0.116 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND =
PERIOD OF USE: MARCH | THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: JULY.18, 1990

The well is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec | ] Q:-'Q" Measured Distances

622 FEET SOUTH AND 1046 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER,

228 31E WM [ 33 | NWNW
Fe SECTION 33

The amount of water used for irrigation under lhns nght together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-
feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
228 3IE WM 133 |NENW |68
228 31E WM {33 |NWNW |25

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS [83.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183,484, ORS 536,075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-12182.cnh
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Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A, The water user shall maintain the meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director in
good working order.

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however,

where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request
access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule'as established by the
- Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to rep neral water use information, the
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the Tight. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative repﬂrting .review and approval.

The well(s) shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the G nstruction.
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an
adequate to determine the water level elevation in the well at all times,

Maintenance of Water
ine and pressure gauge

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years,

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without wasle, The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or corservation practices to achiev this end.

By iaw the land use associated with this water use must be in comph

| cq with statewide land-use goals and any local
" acknowledged land-use plan. Bl

The use of water shall be limited when iti terferes with any prlor surface or ground water rights.

The right to the use of the watei -for the above purpose is restricté"ci to beneficial use on the place of use described.

Issued

Dwight French *
Water nght Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department
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- DReET PROP-

MEMO —Proof to Satisfaction (March 17, 2014

Application # (41\1\%2- | Pemit# &G rM20 | Transfer #
WRD Reviewer ¢ Howwvwe s / ) Date 12-2-1%%
WRD Pecr Reviewer WlrN Date refe /16
A Ty well. A AV
Research LB 150 A
- ‘ : : ' ©- 17 cPs
___Organize file in chronological order ' ' ‘Yoo -0

_¥._Pull CBU Report & Map(s), Application Map, relevant Permit, Cmt;ﬁcate or Transfer Order, most
recent Assignments,

- Extension Orders, SWL Measurements, Fish Screen Certification Documents, Water Use Reports &

Pump Tests
A Search for Water Right Location using Interactive Mapper. Identify Tax Lots & check for Alea of -
Interest { AOI)
.. Water Organization identified using AOI?7 ___No ___ Yes
If “Yes” cc: & Add to Mailing List

_4& Print Tax Lot Map from ormap.net for the original Place of Use, and confirm Current Ownership &
Address with County Assessor

If “qu pmwde copy of certiflcate & relevant map
>‘- Print BLM Cadastral Survey

-#~ Does Claim Map identify correct DLC, Gov’t Lots, QQ’s? __ No_ = Yes
If “No”, either WRI amend map OR prepare Order of Certification

Reviewing Claim

Have conditions on relevant permit, certificate, or transfer order been complied with? Yes, No, OR N/A

[  Fish Conditions

: . . B
0¥ Meter/measuring device - St au Purap cre: 1772, 5 gpre (v o %‘a

™l Water Use Reporting - ™Ay SERIVELEL: FI-egpnn (~v. 382)
MO Pump Test {post December 19, 1988)~ S~ A. Bk (vop- )
N A Other Conditions

h SWL

(K. C-Date DX | 20072

i% Run Capacity Calculator and Print Findings (for pump, sprinklers, pipes, ditches, as appropriate)

NOTES:




Determination

___ T’vé determined that the permit/transfer was fully developed as anthorized and that a F INAT. Certificate
should be issued. : :

- X, I've determined that the permit/transfer was not fully developed as authorized and that a PR()POSED
Celtifmd%%guld be issued. A proposed Certificate should be issued for the following reason(s)::
PEDUCED MeLES TRATE
NO Ag TESTT
- I've determined that beneficial use was NOT made within the telms and conditions and that a Proposed
Order of Certification (denial) should be issued. A pr oposed Order of Certification shotld be i%ued for
the following 1e’190n(s) S : ‘

Processing

___Stamp PROPOSED or Assign CERT# or ORDER OF CERTIFICATION (circle one)

- Prepare Mailing List. Include Applicani(s); Recelving Landowner(sj; Current Ownet(s); Waick
Organizations; CWRE. Indicate records to be marked.

___ Record marking: App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
NOTES:

S:groups\wricerts\2014 Certificate Project\Proof to Satisfaction Memo March 17-2016



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY CF HARNEY
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
TRIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
R. SCOTT AND ELLEN L. FRANKLIN

HC 71 BOX 89 TURNOUT ROAD
BURNS, OREGON 97720

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-12182

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELI, IN SILVIES RIVER BASTN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED: 0.17 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: JULY 18, 19%0

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.; 622 FEET SOUTH AND 1046 FEET EAST FROM
NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 33

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETE of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 6.8 ACRES
SECTION 33
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A, Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. fThe permittee shail maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-12182 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13430
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C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may reguire
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
egtablished by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
waber under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works ghall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also inciude
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state cfficer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, c¢ivil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technolegies or conservation practices to achieve thia end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

e The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this

permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public :
interest. i

SEE NEXT PAGE

L_ Application G-121i82 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13430
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Actual construction of the well shall begin within cne year from permit
jgsuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2002. Within one year after complete application of
water to the proposed use, the permittee shall submit a claim of
beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified
Water Rights Examiner ({(CWRE).

Issued July /ijss
Water (Femoufces Department
Martha 0. Pagel

Director
¢
[
Application G-12182 Water Rescurceg Department PERMIT G-13430
Bagin 12 Volume 2 Silvies River & Wells District 10
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ASSESSMENT RURROSE ONLY SECTION 33 T.22S. R.31E. W.M.
HARNEY COUNTY
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HARNEY County Assessor's Summary Report

Real Property Assessment Report

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2020
NOT OFFICIAL VALUE

December 3, 2019 9:27:21 am

Account # 8067 Tax Status ASSESSABLE
Map # 22831E330000201 Acct Status ACTIVE
Code - Tax # 0140-8067 Subtype NORMAL
Legal Descr Metes & Bounds - See legal report for full description.
Mailing Name FRANKLIN, RODNEY & ELLEN Deed Reference # See Record
Agent Sales Date/Price See Record
In Care Of Appraiser TAMMY ATTLEBERGER
Mailing Address 71797 TURNOUT RD
BURNS, OR 97720-9342
Prop Class 559 MA  SBA NH Unit
RMV Class 559 02 00 014 2890-1
Situs Address(s) Situs City
1D# 71797 TURNOUT RD BURNS
Vaiue Summary
Code Area RMV MAY AV RMV Exception CPR %
0140 Land 64,447 Land 0
Code Area Total 121,817 105,860 69,467 0
Grand Tatal 121.817 105,860 69,467 a
L.and Breakdown
Code Plan Trended
Area |D# RFPD EX zope  Value Source D% LS Size Land Class LUC RMV
0140 2 ] R-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 10.80 2 coe* 40,880
0140 3 D R-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 2.00 8 Q06™ 7,710
0140 4 O R-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 1.00 HS 006" 3,857
0140 SITE AMENTIES 100 12,000
Grand Total 13.60 64,447
Code Yr Stat Improvement Breakdown Totai Trended
Area ib# Built Class Description TD%  8q.Ft. Ex% MS Acct# RMV
0140 3 361 LIVESTOCK SHED 100 288 1,270
0140 5 302 CCRRAL 100 0 2,000
0140 7 110 Residential Other Improvements 100 0 2,540
0140 4 361 LIWESTOCK SHED 100 720 3,290
0140 2 304 GP BUILDING 100 1,162 17,820
0140 1 1978 452 MS Double wide 100 1,870 E-75229 30,450
Grand Total 4030 57,370
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Permit: G 13430 *

Oregon Water Resources Department @ Main
Water Rights in the Same Area @ Return
Places of Use from Water Rights in the Same Area
The following rights have acreage in the same guarter-quarter as Permit: G 134307
Right . Name Decree App  Permit Cert Priority Status Use T-R-5-QQ
CERT.835801 ( RR} " HARRY PON G-2523 G-2338 83601 1/11/1963 NC IR 22.008-31.00E-33-NENW E
CERT:837130R°  ROY LEE REED G-9315 G-B734 83713 TH7/979 NC IR 22.008-31.00E-33-NWNW EE]

IR 22.00S-31.00E-33-NENW I:'H
PERMIT: G 13566 ° PHILIP H TURRELL G-14079 G-13566 8/1/1995 NC IR 22.008-31.00E-33-NENW @
CERT:94262 OR ' AUTUMN TOELLE G-16128 G-15713 94262 11/6/2002 NG IR 22.008-31.00E-33-NENW E;]

IR 22'008‘31'005"33‘NWNWEH

https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr coincident_pou.aspx?snp_id=24060
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@ Help
Contact Us

DLC

Gov't
Lot

16.6000

Acres

4.5000
11.2000
0.7000
0.1000

0.9000

12/3/2019







Township No. 2.2 Sowth

Bange No. I Eest

Willamefle Meridian. Oregon.
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Pump Capacity Calculator
using Department designed formula:

{(hp)(efficiency) / (lift + psi head) = capacity in cfs
Efficiency:

Centrifugal = 6.61
Turbine = 7.04

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

HP = 15
Efficiency = 7.04
Lift = 241
PSI = 10

Results Calculated

{hp)(efficiency) = 105.6
Head based on psi = 25.4
Total dynamic head = 266.4
{head + lift)

Pump Capacity = 0.396 cubic feet per second






